) AVEIN

ABAHTIIMOL

SIT-UPEE R

Maykoc lMuvaoTtikng PuBui{opevoc
(Odnyiec Zuvappohdynong | Assembly Instructions)

Odnyieg Assembly
OuvapuoAdynong instructions
oTn oeAida 2 on page 5

EEsE Mabe nepiocdtepa

e HE V10 TOV NAYKO

:ft}:;‘ okavdpovtag 1o QR

Learn more about oj

the bench by @

scanning the QR @amila.gr AMILASPORTS

ITEM NO.: 43969 www.amiL3.9r



ANAAYTIKO XEAIATPAMMA XYNAPMOANOIHZHZ

AIZTA EEAPTHMATQN

# [TMX MEPIrPA®OH # [TMX MEPIrPA®OH
1] 1 | Kupiwg okeAeTOC 16 | 6 | Bidec M8x65
2| 1 | Niow Bdon 17 | 2 | Bibe¢M10x90
3] 1 | Eumpdg Bdon 18 | 1 | BibaM12x115
4| 1 | PuBuiotrig KAiong 19 | 2 | Bida M12x190
5| 2 | Zinpiyuata mAdTng 20 | 14 | Po&éNec 8
6| 1 | A ovac appwdwyv MPOOTATEVUTIKWY 21| 8 | PobéNec 10
71 1 | A ovag@16x1,5x120 22| 6 | PobéNec 12
8| 1 | Naov a&ovacg @20x93 23 | 6 | Na&iudadia acpaleiac M10
9| 1 | Aéovag@16x1,5x170 24 | 3 | Na&iuddia acpaleiac M12
10 [ 2 | Appwdn MPooTATEUTIKA 25| 4 | TpiBéag
11 [ 2 | AaBég 26 | 1 [ K&dBiopa
12 [ 2 | Kamdkia appwdwv mpooTATEUTIKWY 27 | 1 [ NA&tn
13 | 2 | Tetpdywva kamdkia 28 | 2 | Biba M8x45
14 | 4 | Bibeg pe terpaywvo Aaiud M10x65 29 | 2 | Na&ipadia acpaleiac M8
15| 4 | Bidec M8x20 30 | 2 | Poddkia




SYNAPMOAOIHZH m

Briua 1

® >uvdéoTe TOV KUPIWG OKEANETO
(1) otnVv miow (2) kal TNV EUMPOC
(3) Bdon ue 4 Bidec pe TeTpdyw-
vo Aaid M10x65 (14), 2 ANec
Bidec M10x90 (17), 8 pobéleg
10 (21) kat €€ ma&ipddia aocpa-
Aeiag M10 (23).

® Elodyete Tov dfova appwdwv
TIPOOTATEVUTIKWY (6) OTOV KUpIi-
WC OKEAETO (1).

* TomoBetriote appwdn mMpoota-
TeUTIKA (10) otov d€ova Touc (6)
Kal €mmelTa TomofeTAOTE KAl Ka-
nakia (12).

BrRua 2

® >uvdéoTe Ta OTNPIyHaTa TNG
TAGTNG (5) OTOV KUPIWC OKENE-
T0 (1) pe peydin Bida M12x190
(19), 2 pobéAec 12 (22), d€ova
016x1,5x170 (9) kat ma&iuadt
aoc@aheiag M12 (24).

® >uvdéoTe TO PUBUIOTH KAIONG
(4) ota otnpiypata TG MAATNG
(5) ne peydain Bida M12x190
(19), 2 pobéAec 12 (22), d€ova
016x1,5x120 (7) kat ma&iudadt
aoc@aheiag M12 (24).

® >TepewWOTE TO KABIoupa (26)
OTOV KUPIiwG OKENETO (1) pe 4
[Bidec M8x20 (15) kat 4 podé-
Aec 8 (20).

® >TePEWOTE TNV TAATN (27) oTa
otnpiynatd tng (5) pe 6 PBideg
M8x65 (16) kal 6 podélec 8
(20).




m ASKHZEIZ MPOOEPMANZHE

‘Eva owotd mpoypappa doknong amoteleital and mpobépuavon, agpofIKr doknaon Kal xaAdpwaon.
EkteNéoTe TO MPOYPAMMA OTO GUVOAOS TOU 2 1, TIPOTIUOTEPQ, 3 PopEéC TNV €fSoudda, xalapwvovTag
pa nuépa avapeoa. Metd and pepIkolG PAVES Ba UmOPEiTe va AUENOETE TN CUXVOTNTA TWV AOKNOE-
WV oac o€ 4 11 5 popéc tnv doudada. H mpoBépuavon sival éva BaciKo KOPPATI TOU TTPOYPAUMATOC
kat dev Ba mpémel va tnv mapaleinete. MpoeTolddel TO WA 0AC YIA TIIO KOUPAOTIKEC AOKNOEIC UE TO
va Beppuaivel kat SlaTeivel TOug PUEG oag, auAvVoVTaC TNV KUKAOPOPIa Tou aipatog Kal Tov KapSiako
PUOUOG Kal OTEAVOVTAC TTEPIOCOTEPO 0EUYOVO GTOUC MUEC oaC. Emavaldfete auTég TIC AOKAOEIC OTO
TENOG TOU TIPOYPAUMUATOC VIO VA UEIWOETE 0TO EAAXIOTO SLVATO TTPOBAAUATA MUTKWY TTOVWV. XaG TTPO-
Teivoupe TIC akOAoUBEC AOKAOEIC:

1. Téviwpa terpaké@alwv: Me to 6e€i xépl otnpixTeite

1 oToV ToiXo evw Auyilete To aplotepd mMOSI PO Ta THow Kal
TO KPOTATE e TO ANNO XépL. MpoomabrioTe va Auyioete To
681 600 TePIoadTEPO pnopeite. Meivete otn B€on autn yla
15 deutepdAemnta. Emavaldfete yia 1o dei modi.

2. Acoknon mpocaywywv: Kabiote katw palevovtag ta
méSla UPOOTd, £XOVTAG AUYIOEL T YOVATA KAl EVWVOVTAG
TIG TOTOVOEG. EMelTa e TOUG AyKWVEG TTIIECTE TA YOVATA TIPOG
1o MAtwpa. EkteNéote 15 emavalqYElC.

3. Ayytlypa ota Saxtula touv modiov: AuyioTe Tn péon otyd-
Olyd TTPOC TA EUTTPOC €XoVTac eAa@pPwe Auvylopéva ta yovata
Kal JE Ta Xépla 0ag va TEIVOUV va TIIACOUV TIG HUTEG TWV TIO-
Slwv oac. Meivete otnv Béon autn yia 15 deutepdAenta.

4. Aoknon Siké@alwyv (modwwv): Kabrnote éxovtag 1o
0&€i oS TEVTIWHEVO UMPOOTA KAl TO aploTePO Halepévo
ME TO TIEAUA TOU vVa KOAMAEL 0To Oe&i TOOI. ZKOYPTE Umpo-
otd mpoonabwvtag va mAceTe Ta SAXTUAA TOU TEVTWUE-
vou mod100. EkteréoTte 15 emavaAnPelC. ZEKOUPAOTEITE
yla Aiyo kal emavardfete pe To Ao modt TEVTwEvo.

5. Aiataon Aaipov (Poldapiopa Ke@aliov): KAeivete 10
Ke@AM mpo¢ Ta 6e€1d viwbBovtac tn didotaon TNG AoKNong
otnv aplotepry TAeUpd Tou Aalou. ETelTa EKTEAEOTE ATTO TNV
avtifetn mMAevpd. 210 TENOC Pi€TE TO KEPAAL UE HIa ETAVAANYN
TTIPOC TA EUTTPOC KAl LA TIPOG TA TToW.

6. Avacnkwpa ‘Quwv: XnkwoTte Tov §e&i wpo éoo 1o Kovtd
pmopeite wote va mAnotddlel To auti oac. Emetta eKTeAéoTE TNV
i6la doknon Pe Tov aplotePO wpo. H kivnon tng doknong Ba
TIPETEL va yiveTal o€ apyd pubuo.

7. Mvataon AyiAAelov Tévovta: H doknon auth yivetal pe

BonBela toixou, Tov omoio méleTe e Ta Xépla oac. To e&imodi
7 €ival Auylopévo oTo yovaTo Kal TO AplOTEPO TEVIWUEVO TIPOC

TA Miow, Ta MEAPATA Kal Twv Suo TOSIWV EPATITOUEVA UE TO

£6agoc. Emerta emavaldpete Tnv aoknon avtibeta.

8. Aiataon MAgvpwv: Balte ta X€pla 0TNV avAtaon Kal mpo-

OTaONOTE HE TO APLOTEPO XEPL TEVIWHEVO VA TO AVACNKWOETE

600 Mo PnAA UTTOPEITE, WOTE VA VIWOETE TO TPARNYUA OTNV
aplotepn oag mAeupd. EmavaldBete kat yia to Se€i xépt.




EXPLODED DIAGRAM

PARTS LIST
# |PCS DESCRIPTION # |PCS DESCRIPTION
1| 1 | Main frame 16 | 6 | Bolt M8x65
2| 1 | Rearbase 17 | 2 | Bolt M10x90
3| 1 | Front base 18| 1 | Bolt M12x115
4| 1 | Adjustment bar 19| 2 | Bolt M12x190
51 2 | Back bracket 20 | 14 | Washer 8
6 | 1 | Foam tube’s axle 21| 8 | Washer 10
71 1 | Axle @16x1,5x120 22 | 6 | Washer 12
8 | 1 | Nylon axle @20x93 23 | 6 | Lock nut M10
91 1 | Axle @16x1,5x170 24 | 3 | Lock nut M12
10 | 2 | Foam tubes 25 | 4 | Bushing
11 | 2 | AaBég 26 | 1 | Seat cushion
12 [ 2 | Foam plug 27 | 1 [ Back cushion
13 | 2 | Square plug 28 | 2 | Bolt M8x45
14 | 4 | Square neck bolt M10x65 29 | 2 | Lock nut M8
15 | 4 | Bolt M8x20 30 | 2 | Wheel




m ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Step 1

® Attach Main Frame (1) to Rear
Base (2) and Front Base (3) with
four Square Neck Bolts M10*65
(14) and two Bolts M10*90 (17),
eight Washers 10 (21) and six
Lock Nuts M10 (23).

® [nsert Foam Tube (6) into Main
Frame (1).

® Attach Foam (10) to Foam Tube
(6) with Foam Plug (12).

Step 2

® Attach two Back Brackets (5)
to Main Frame (1) with Bolt
M12%190 (19), two Washers 12
(22), Axle @16*1.5*170 (9) and
Lock Nut M12 (24).

® Attach Adjustment Bar (4)
to Back Bracket (5) with Bolt
M12*190 (19), two Washers 12
(22), Axle @16*1.5%120 (7) and
Lock Nut M12 (24).

® Attach Seat Cushion (26) to
Main Frame (1) with four Bolts
M8%20 (15) and four Washers 8
(20).

® Attach Back Cushion (27) to
Back Bracket (5) with six Bolts
M8*65 (16) and six Washers 8
(20).



WARM-UP EXERCISES

A proper workout consists of warm-up, aerobic exercise and relaxation. Repeat the program 2 or,
preferably, 3 times a week, relaxing one day in between. After a few months you will be able to in-
crease the frequency of your workouts to 4 or 5 times per week. Warming up should be a key part
of your exercise, something not to be missed. It prepares your body for more strenuous exercises by
warming and stretching your muscles, increasing blood circulation and heart rate and sending more
oxygen to your muscles. Repeat these exercises after your workout to minimize muscle soreness. We
suggest the following exercises:

1. Quadriceps stretch: Lean against the wall using your
1 right hand while bending your left leg backwards and

holding it with the other hand.Try to bend the leg as much

as you can. Hold this position for 15 seconds. Repeat for

the right leg.

2. Adductor exercise: Sit down pulling your feet towards

you, knees bent and the soles pressed together. Then use

your elbows to press your knees towards the floor. Perform

15 repetitions.

3. Touch the toes: Bend your waist slowly forward with

your knees slightly bent and your hands trying to grip the
toes. Hold this position for 15 seconds.

4, Biceps exercise: Sit with your right leg outstretched
towards the front and the left one tucked in with the
sole touching the right leg. Lean forward trying to grab
the toes of the outstretched foot. Perform 15 repeti-
tions. Rest for a while and repeat with the other leg out-
stretched.

5. Neck stretching (Head rolling): Tilt your head to the right,
feeling the stretching of the left side of the neck. Then tilt your
head towards the other side. Finally, tilt the head once forward
and once backwards.

6. Shoulder lift: Raise your right shoulder as close as you can
to your ear. Repeat with the left shoulder. This exercise should
be performed at a slow pace.

7. Tension of the Achilles tendon: This exercise is performed
by leaning on a wall, which you press with your hands. The
right foot should be bent at the knee and the left one stretched
backwards, the soles of both feet touching the ground. Repeat
the exercise by reversing the feet.

8. Side stretching: Stretch your hands upwards and try to lift
your left outstretched hand as high as possible, so that you
feel your left side being pulled. Repeat for the right hand.




ELDICO ER{;
sport

Aiavéperal ané tnv EAAIKO ZIMOP MON. A.E.E.

Distributed by ELDICO SPORT SA

eMail: support@eldico.gr ¢ Web Site: eldico.gr




